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Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire royal 695 70 70 60 70 56 58 56 45 28 46 46 50 40
2 Hampshire red 617 40 40 70 60 46 44 48 30 56 39 54 46 44
3 Berkshire orange 562 30 50 50 50 48 42 42 40 46 48 44 34 38
4 Isle of Wight green 530 50 60 30 40 30 38 36 38 34 44 30 54 46
5 Channel Islands navy 474 60 30 40 30 30 28 28 45 46 33 36 26 42



Team Results Berkshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire royal 695 70 70 60 70 56 58 56 45 28 46 46 50 40
2 Hampshire red 617 40 40 70 60 46 44 48 30 56 39 54 46 44
3 Berkshire orange 562 30 50 50 50 48 42 42 40 46 48 44 34 38
4 Isle of Wight green 530 50 60 30 40 30 38 36 38 34 44 30 54 46
5 Channel Islands navy 474 60 30 40 30 30 28 28 45 46 33 36 26 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Shanice Willams 2LR 23.9 0.0 23.9 6 20
1 Shanice Willams SB 88 88 1 30
2 Sarah Hayworth 2LR 23.6 23.2 23.2 2 28
2 Sarah Hayworth STJ 5.06 5.54 5.14 0.00 5.54 7 18
3 Ngwafu Tansie 6LR 1:23.1 1:23.1 4 24
3 Ngwafu Tansie STJ 5.43 0.00 0.00 5.51 5.51 8 16
4 Antonia Kesel 4LR 52.0 0.0 52.0 6 20
4 Antonia Kesel HJ 1.30 1.30 3 26
5 Jane Ackery VJ 38 36 40 40 40 10 12
6 Becky Toft S 8.04 7.92 8.22 8.29 8.29 4 24
7 Katherine Gallacher SLJ 1.73 0.00 1.64 1.72 1.73 9 14
8 Olivia Chilton 4LR 51.2 53.2 53.2 5 22
8 Olivia Chilton HJ 1.15 1.15 9 14
9 Gaby Callaghan 6LR 1:24.9 1:24.9 7 18
9 Gaby Callaghan SB 76 76 7 18

10 Letitia Rizan S 6.99 6.57 6.64 6.95 6.99 5 22
11 Anna Dando VJ 0 0 50 52 52 3 26
12 Hannah Ward SLJ 2.00 2.11 2.09 2.21 2.21 1 30



Team Results Channel Islands (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire royal 695 70 70 60 70 56 58 56 45 28 46 46 50 40
2 Hampshire red 617 40 40 70 60 46 44 48 30 56 39 54 46 44
3 Berkshire orange 562 30 50 50 50 48 42 42 40 46 48 44 34 38
4 Isle of Wight green 530 50 60 30 40 30 38 36 38 34 44 30 54 46
5 Channel Islands navy 474 60 30 40 30 30 28 28 45 46 33 36 26 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Ciaria Fossey 4LR 55.2 0.0 55.2 10 12
13 Ciaria Fossey SLJ 1.82 1.81 1.82 1.79 1.82 8 16
14 Lucy Crossman 2LR 24.4 0.0 24.4 8 16
14 Lucy Crossman HJ 1.45 1.45 2 28
15 Katheryn Rothwell S 9.57 9.33 9.86 9.26 9.86 2 28
16 Clioua Ellyott 2LR 24.6 0.0 24.6 9 14
16 Clioua Ellyott S 5.79 6.27 6.92 5.66 6.92 7 18
17 Tracey D'Olivera 6LR 1:30.5 1:30.5 10 12
17 Tracey D'Olivera VJ 37 41 38 38 41 9 14
18 Rebecca Houze 6LR 1:28.5 1:28.5 8 16
18 Rebecca Houze HJ 1.20 1.20 7= 17
19 Lauren Ellis VJ 52 48 52 52 52 2 28
20 Amelia Jones SB 78 78 5= 21
21 Lauren Le Molgmali STJ 0.00 0.00 4.14 0.00 4.14 10 12
22 Grace Bravery SLJ 1.79 0.00 1.95 0.00 1.95 6 20
23 Molly Jehan SB 63 63 10 12
24 Chole Huxtor 4LR 53.1 0.0 53.1 8 16
24 Chole Huxtor STJ 5.27 5.47 5.30 5.00 5.47 9 14



Team Results Hampshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire royal 695 70 70 60 70 56 58 56 45 28 46 46 50 40
2 Hampshire red 617 40 40 70 60 46 44 48 30 56 39 54 46 44
3 Berkshire orange 562 30 50 50 50 48 42 42 40 46 48 44 34 38
4 Isle of Wight green 530 50 60 30 40 30 38 36 38 34 44 30 54 46
5 Channel Islands navy 474 60 30 40 30 30 28 28 45 46 33 36 26 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Eve Gunter 2LR 23.4 23.6 23.6 5 22
25 Eve Gunter SLJ 2.03 2.10 2.11 2.07 2.11 3 26
27 Melody Young 4LR 50.1 50.9 50.9 3 26
27 Melody Young SB 69 69 9 14
28 Katie Sanders VJ 0 40 41 45 45 6 20
29 Emma Buckett HJ 1.59 1.59 1 30
30 Katie Shipp 6LR 1:21.8 1:21.8 2 28
30 Katie Shipp SB 79 79 3= 25
31 Emiliy Varcoe S 9.04 9.94 0.00 7.93 9.94 1 30
32 Lucy Bliss 2LR 23.5 23.5 23.5 4 24
32 Lucy Bliss SLJ 2.07 2.06 0.00 2.14 2.14 2 28
33 Joanne Bottle 4LR 52.7 0.0 52.7 7 18
33 Joanne Bottle STJ 5.78 5.82 5.61 5.71 5.82 4 24
34 Chrisite Woodford 6LR 1:24.2 1:24.2 6 20
34 Chrisite Woodford STJ 5.22 5.19 5.45 5.72 5.72 5 22
35 Lcuy Desclayes VJ 40 48 52 48 52 4 24
36 Sarah Newton S 7.88 8.70 9.02 6.39 9.02 3 26



Team Results Isle of Wight (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire royal 695 70 70 60 70 56 58 56 45 28 46 46 50 40
2 Hampshire red 617 40 40 70 60 46 44 48 30 56 39 54 46 44
3 Berkshire orange 562 30 50 50 50 48 42 42 40 46 48 44 34 38
4 Isle of Wight green 530 50 60 30 40 30 38 36 38 34 44 30 54 46
5 Channel Islands navy 474 60 30 40 30 30 28 28 45 46 33 36 26 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Montana Booth HJ 1.25 1.25 5= 21
38 Ellie Brentnall S 5.32 6.22 5.81 5.98 6.22 9 14
39 Grace Crumplin SB 84 84 2 28
40 Charlotte Currie 4LR 53.2 0.0 53.2 9 14
40 Charlotte Currie STJ 5.86 6.10 6.09 6.21 6.21 2 28
41 Jasmin Dearlove VJ 53 48 49 50 53 1 30
42 Charlotte Drummand S 6.01 6.95 6.40 6.64 6.95 6 20
43 Letitia Mitchell 4LR 51.1 51.9 51.9 4 24
43 Letitia Mitchell HJ 1.20 1.20 7= 17
44 Holly Newton 2LR 25.2 0.0 25.2 10 12
44 Holly Newton SB 73 73 8 16
45 Sophie Pragnell 2LR 24.0 0.0 24.0 7 18
45 Sophie Pragnell VJ 38 39 41 41 41 8 16
46 Camilla Shelley 6LR 1:29.5 1:29.5 9 14
46 Camilla Shelley SLJ 1.73 1.80 1.83 1.79 1.83 7 18
47 Amiee Smart STJ 0.00 5.82 5.56 5.91 5.91 3 26
48 Alicja Stokes 6LR 1:24.0 1:24.0 5 22
48 Alicja Stokes SLJ 1.60 1.66 1.66 1.54 1.66 10 12



Team Results Oxfordshire (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Oxfordshire royal 695 70 70 60 70 56 58 56 45 28 46 46 50 40
2 Hampshire red 617 40 40 70 60 46 44 48 30 56 39 54 46 44
3 Berkshire orange 562 30 50 50 50 48 42 42 40 46 48 44 34 38
4 Isle of Wight green 530 50 60 30 40 30 38 36 38 34 44 30 54 46
5 Channel Islands navy 474 60 30 40 30 30 28 28 45 46 33 36 26 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Jemma Gregory 4LR 50.3 50.4 50.4 2 28
49 Jemma Gregory SB 78 78 5= 21
50 Evie Boyd 2LR 23.8 23.3 23.3 3 26
50 Evie Boyd SB 79 79 3= 25
51 Charlotte Drummond 6LR 1:22.8 1:22.8 3 26
51 Charlotte Drummond HJ 1.25 1.25 5= 21
52 Lauren Hullins S 6.40 6.11 5.79 6.11 6.40 8 16
53 Rebecca Littlewood 4LR 49.7 50.0 50.0 1 30
53 Rebecca Littlewood STJ 5.92 6.30 6.28 6.32 6.32 1 30
54 Rosie Kingston SLJ 1.93 1.98 1.91 1.95 1.98 5 22
55 Emily Carstairs 6LR 1:21.3 1:21.3 1 30
55 Emily Carstairs STJ 5.14 5.22 5.37 5.63 5.63 6 20
56 Caroline Jenkins S 5.70 5.82 4.98 5.17 5.82 10 12
57 Emily Moore HJ 1.25 1.25 4 24
58 Olivia Buckledee VJ 45 47 46 44 47 5 22
59 Alex Sweeney VJ 38 38 39 42 42 7 18
60 Rebecca Hussey 2LR 22.9 22.8 22.8 1 30
60 Rebecca Hussey SLJ 2.05 2.09 2.06 2.10 2.10 4 24



Event Official Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:18.1 0.0 1:18.1 70
2 02 Channel Islands navy 1:18.2 0.0 1:18.2 60
3 04 Isle of Wight green 1:19.7 0.0 1:19.7 50
4 03 Hampshire red 1:20.6 0.0 1:20.6 40
5 01 Berkshire orange 1:25.4 0.0 1:25.4 30



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Oxfordshire royal 56
2 Berkshire orange 48
3 Hampshire red 46
4= Channel Islands navy 30
4= Isle of Wight green 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire royal 60 Rebecca Hussey 22.8 30
2 Berkshire orange 2 Sarah Hayworth 23.2 28
3 Oxfordshire royal 50 Evie Boyd 23.3 26
4 Hampshire red 32 Lucy Bliss 23.5 24
5 Hampshire red 25 Eve Gunter 23.6 22
6 Berkshire orange 1 Shanice Willams 23.9 20
7 Isle of Wight green 45 Sophie Pragnell 24.0 18
8 Channel Islands navy 14 Lucy Crossman 24.4 16
9 Channel Islands navy 16 Clioua Ellyott 24.6 14

10 Isle of Wight green 44 Holly Newton 25.2 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Oxfordshire royal 58
2 Hampshire red 44
3 Berkshire orange 42
4 Isle of Wight green 38
5 Channel Islands navy 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire royal 53 Rebecca Littlewood 50.0 30
2 Oxfordshire royal 49 Jemma Gregory 50.4 28
3 Hampshire red 27 Melody Young 50.9 26
4 Isle of Wight green 43 Letitia Mitchell 51.9 24
5 Berkshire orange 8 Olivia Chilton 53.2 22
6 Berkshire orange 4 Antonia Kesel 52.0 20
7 Hampshire red 33 Joanne Bottle 52.7 18
8 Channel Islands navy 24 Chole Huxtor 53.1 16
9 Isle of Wight green 40 Charlotte Currie 53.2 14

10 Channel Islands navy 13 Ciaria Fossey 55.2 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Oxfordshire royal 56
2 Hampshire red 48
3 Berkshire orange 42
4 Isle of Wight green 36
5 Channel Islands navy 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire royal 55 Emily Carstairs 1:21.3 30
2 Hampshire red 30 Katie Shipp 1:21.8 28
3 Oxfordshire royal 51 Charlotte Drummond 1:22.8 26
4 Berkshire orange 3 Ngwafu Tansie 1:23.1 24
5 Isle of Wight green 48 Alicja Stokes 1:24.0 22
6 Hampshire red 34 Chrisite Woodford 1:24.2 20
7 Berkshire orange 9 Gaby Callaghan 1:24.9 18
8 Channel Islands navy 18 Rebecca Houze 1:28.5 16
9 Isle of Wight green 46 Camilla Shelley 1:29.5 14

10 Channel Islands navy 17 Tracey D'Olivera 1:30.5 12



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:01.6 0.0 1:01.6 70
2 04 Isle of Wight green 1:03.0 0.0 1:03.0 60
3 01 Berkshire orange 1:03.3 0.0 1:03.3 50
4 03 Hampshire red 1:06.7 0.0 1:06.7 40
5 02 Channel Islands navy 1:07.5 0.0 1:07.5 30



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Hampshire red 47.8 0.0 47.8 70
2 05 Oxfordshire royal 48.7 0.0 48.7 60
3 01 Berkshire orange 48.9 0.0 48.9 50
4 02 Channel Islands navy 49.2 0.0 49.2 40
5 04 Isle of Wight green 50.7 0.0 50.7 30



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:33.3 0.0 1:33.3 70
2 03 Hampshire red 1:34.2 0.0 1:34.2 60
3 01 Berkshire orange 1:34.8 0.0 1:34.8 50
4 04 Isle of Wight green 1:39.7 0.0 1:39.7 40
5 02 Channel Islands navy 1:43.3 0.0 1:43.3 30



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Channel Islands navy 45
1= Oxfordshire royal 45
3 Berkshire orange 40
4 Isle of Wight green 38
5 Hampshire red 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire red 29 Emma Buckett 1.59 30
2 Channel Islands navy 14 Lucy Crossman 1.45 28
3 Berkshire orange 4 Antonia Kesel 1.30 26
4 Oxfordshire royal 57 Emily Moore 1.25 24

5= Isle of Wight green 37 Montana Booth 1.25 21
5= Oxfordshire royal 51 Charlotte Drummond 1.25 21
7= Channel Islands navy 18 Rebecca Houze 1.20 17
7= Isle of Wight green 43 Letitia Mitchell 1.20 17
9 Berkshire orange 8 Olivia Chilton 1.15 14



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Hampshire red 56
2= Berkshire orange 46
2= Channel Islands navy 46
4 Isle of Wight green 34
5 Oxfordshire royal 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire red 31 Emiliy Varcoe 9.94 30
2 Channel Islands navy 15 Katheryn Rothwell 9.86 28
3 Hampshire red 36 Sarah Newton 9.02 26
4 Berkshire orange 6 Becky Toft 8.29 24
5 Berkshire orange 10 Letitia Rizan 6.99 22
6 Isle of Wight green 42 Charlotte Drummand 6.95 20
7 Channel Islands navy 16 Clioua Ellyott 6.92 18
8 Oxfordshire royal 52 Lauren Hullins 6.40 16
9 Isle of Wight green 38 Ellie Brentnall 6.22 14

10 Oxfordshire royal 56 Caroline Jenkins 5.82 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Berkshire orange 48
2 Oxfordshire royal 46
3 Isle of Wight green 44
4 Hampshire red 39
5 Channel Islands navy 33

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Berkshire orange 1 Shanice Willams 88 30
2 Isle of Wight green 39 Grace Crumplin 84 28

3= Hampshire red 30 Katie Shipp 79 25
3= Oxfordshire royal 50 Evie Boyd 79 25
5= Channel Islands navy 20 Amelia Jones 78 21
5= Oxfordshire royal 49 Jemma Gregory 78 21
7 Berkshire orange 9 Gaby Callaghan 76 18
8 Isle of Wight green 44 Holly Newton 73 16
9 Hampshire red 27 Melody Young 69 14

10 Channel Islands navy 23 Molly Jehan 63 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Hampshire red 54
2 Oxfordshire royal 46
3 Berkshire orange 44
4 Channel Islands navy 36
5 Isle of Wight green 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Berkshire orange 12 Hannah Ward 2.21 30
2 Hampshire red 32 Lucy Bliss 2.14 28
3 Hampshire red 25 Eve Gunter 2.11 26
4 Oxfordshire royal 60 Rebecca Hussey 2.10 24
5 Oxfordshire royal 54 Rosie Kingston 1.98 22
6 Channel Islands navy 22 Grace Bravery 1.95 20
7 Isle of Wight green 46 Camilla Shelley 1.83 18
8 Channel Islands navy 13 Ciaria Fossey 1.82 16
9 Berkshire orange 7 Katherine Gallacher 1.73 14

10 Isle of Wight green 48 Alicja Stokes 1.66 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Isle of Wight green 54
2 Oxfordshire royal 50
3 Hampshire red 46
4 Berkshire orange 34
5 Channel Islands navy 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire royal 53 Rebecca Littlewood 6.32 30
2 Isle of Wight green 40 Charlotte Currie 6.21 28
3 Isle of Wight green 47 Amiee Smart 5.91 26
4 Hampshire red 33 Joanne Bottle 5.82 24
5 Hampshire red 34 Chrisite Woodford 5.72 22
6 Oxfordshire royal 55 Emily Carstairs 5.63 20
7 Berkshire orange 2 Sarah Hayworth 5.54 18
8 Berkshire orange 3 Ngwafu Tansie 5.51 16
9 Channel Islands navy 24 Chole Huxtor 5.47 14

10 Channel Islands navy 21 Lauren Le Molgmali 4.14 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Girls Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Isle of Wight green 46
2 Hampshire red 44
3 Channel Islands navy 42
4 Oxfordshire royal 40
5 Berkshire orange 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight green 41 Jasmin Dearlove 53 30
2 Channel Islands navy 19 Lauren Ellis 52 28
3 Berkshire orange 11 Anna Dando 52 26
4 Hampshire red 35 Lcuy Desclayes 52 24
5 Oxfordshire royal 58 Olivia Buckledee 47 22
6 Hampshire red 28 Katie Sanders 45 20
7 Oxfordshire royal 59 Alex Sweeney 42 18
8 Isle of Wight green 45 Sophie Pragnell 41 16
9 Channel Islands navy 17 Tracey D'Olivera 41 14

10 Berkshire orange 5 Jane Ackery 40 12
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